

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2012

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Fall 12-13-2012

Gaffney Resident's Estate Gift to Support Winthrop Permanent Endowment

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2012

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Gaffney Resident's Estate Gift to Support Winthrop Permanent Endowment" (2012). *Winthrop News 2012*. 179.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2012/179

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2012 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.



ADMISSIONS & AID ACADEMICS STUDENT LIFE **ATHLETICS GIVING ABOUT**

All News

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

12/13/2012

Gaffney Resident's **Estate Gift to** Support **Winthrop Permanent Endowment**



Quick Facts

- An estate gift from late philanthropist Mary Frances Fitzgerald Cagle will support Winthrop's permanent endowment.
- The permanent endowment provides continuing support for university priorities such as student scholarships and the overall operation of the Winthrop University Foundation.

ROCK HILL, S.C. -- A substantial estate gift from late philanthropist Mary Frances Fitzgerald Cagle will support Winthrop's permanent endowment.

Cagle, a native of Gaffney, S.C., who attended Winthrop in the late 1940s, chose to include the university in her estate plans. Her recent gift sustains the Winthrop University Permanent Endowment. The permanent endowment provides continuing support for university priorities such as student scholarships and the overall operation of the Winthrop University Foundation.

Cagle married Victor W. Cagle, a fellow Gaffney native who served in the U.S. Air Force and retired as a colonel. During Col. Cagle's career, the couple lived in areas across the United States and abroad. After Col. Cagle's retirement, the couple settled in Oklahoma. Cagle returned to her hometown after her husband's death in 1998. She lived close to the Cherokee County Public Library, which she visited nearly every day.

Cagle's nephew, Vic Farish of Leesburg, Va., remembered his aunt as an avid reader who kept up with current events and loved books and newspapers. At any given time, he noted, Cagle had at least five books stacked within arm's reach.

Cagle's love of reading and her interest in world events, Farish added, made his aunt one of "the smartest, most well-educated people I have ever known."

Cagle's gift Winthrop University Permanent Endowment will provide a lasting legacy by supporting the work of the Winthrop University Foundation.

For more information about giving to Winthrop, contact the Office of Development at 803/323-2150.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Alumni & Friends

Board of Trustees Calendars **Directions** Directory

Email Emergency/Safety **Employment Family Programs**

Finance & Business Financial Aid Library Majors & More

Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Residence Life

Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus Visitors Center Wingspan